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FEE STRUCTURE

NO. DESCRIPTION FEE (RM) REMARKS
) 12,000 per year Malaysian Students
Full Time -
. 13,200 per year International Students
1 | Tuition Fee -
) 9,000 per year Malaysian Students
Part Time -
9,900 per year International Students
Application Fee 100 Non-refundable
3 | Registration Fee 200 Non-refundable
Hostel Application F
g | OSSN APPHICATION Fee 100 Non-refundable
(If Applicable)
REMARKS

[1] Students are required to pay the first semester fees upon enrolment and subsequently within

seven (7) working days from the commencement of the new semester.

[2] Administrative Fee is non-refundable.

[3] International Students will have to pay an additional International Student Fee of RM2,500

per year and Security Deposit of RM1,000 (refundable).

PAYMENT METHOD

Payable to "XMU JIAGENG EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT SDN BHD"

1. Bank Transfer
2. Cheque or Bank Draft

Bank Name: Public Bank Berhad
Branch: KL City Main Office
Account Number: 319-724-8410

Swiftcode: PBBEMYKL

Branch Address: Menara Public Bank, 146 Jalan Ampang, 50450, KL
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SCHOLARSHIPS AND STUDY GRANT
[Academic Year 2024]

ENTRANCE SCHOLARSHIP (1st Year Scholarship)
For the first year, the percentage of tuition fee waiver is based on CGPA of Bachelor’s Degree
and the programme and institution graduated from.

Graduated from 100% Waiver 50% Waiver
XMUM Math programme CGPA >3.50 CGPA >3.20
XMUM other related programmes CGPA >3.70 CGPA >3.50
Math programmes from other universities CGPA >3.70 CGPA >3.50
Other related programmes from other universities CGPA >3.75 CGPA >3.60

PROGRESSIVE SCHOLARSHIP
For progression to the second year, the criteria for maintaining scholarships are as follows:

100% Waiver 50% Waiver
CGPA >3.50 CGPA >3.20
Satisfactory Service* Satisfactory Service*

STUDY GRANT (For the entire duration of studies)

CRITERIA PERCENTAGE (%)

Disabled 50

Teachers that have been in education line for at least 2 years 50
Government Officials 25

Special grant (single parent) 20

Bumiputera & Indian Community 20

XMUM students & alumni 20
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*SERVICES REQUIRED FROM SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS
e Students receiving 100% tuition fee waiver should work for the department for at least 8
hours per week (for each long semester).
e Students receiving 50% tuition fee waiver should work for the department for at least 4
hours per week (for each long semester).
The service can be in terms of being a course tutor, grading homework, and providing academic
assistance such as helping the department to run seminars, organize events and invigilate exams.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

e Students are only eligible for either a scholarship OR a study grant for any academic year.

e Scholarships will be reviewed every year.

e Students who fail to maintain scholarship but are eligible for study grant can apply for study
grant in the second year.

APPLICATION PROCEDURE
Please apply for study grant using the Scholarship & Study Grant Application Form. You can
download the form from www.xmu.edu.my/download .

DISCLAIMER
Xiamen University Malaysia (XMUM) reserves the right to make amendments regarding
scholarships and study grants.
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